HADRON STRUCTURE

FUNCTIONS FROM EVOLUTION

EQUATIONS

PHENOMENOLOGICAL STUDY OF
DGLAP\EVO LU O N/
P ARTO NMDIS TR

—d

Scanned with CamScanner



T s v AR W R B, W —s e

HADRON STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS
FROM
EVOLUTION EQUATIONS

PHENOMENOLOGICAL STUDY OF DGLAP EVOLUTION
EQUATION AND PARTON DISTRIBUTION FUNCTIONS

DR. RANJIT BAISHYA

XpresspPublishing

An imprint of Notion Press

Scanned with CamScanner



4. Unpolarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Next-

HADRON STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS FROM
EVOLUTION EQUATIONS

Contents

1. Introduction

1.1 Basic Building Blocks of Matter

1.2 The Standard Model of Elementary Particles

1.3 Quantum Chromodynamics and Small-x Physics
1.4 Deep Inelastic Scattering and Bjorken Scaling

1.5 Structure Functions

1.6 Quark Parton Model

1.7 Evolution Equations

1.8 Particle Accelerator Centres

1.9 Phenomenology

2. Solution of Evolution Equations

2.1 Brute force method

2.2 Laguerre polynomial method

2.3 Mellin transformation method

2.4 Matrix approach method

2.5 Taylor Expansion and particular solutions method

2.6 Regge theory method
2.7 Method of characteristics

Part I: Unpolarized Hadron Structure Functions

3. Unpolarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Leading Order

3.1 Theory

3.2 Results and Discussions
3.3 Conclusion

to-Leading Order
4.1 Theory

4.2 Results and Discussions
4.3 Conclusion

Scanned with CamScanner

10
12
14
16
19
27
34

36
37

38
39

41
43

46

50
56
68

69
72
82



Contents

nzc q i i i l'der
5- p ]

5.1 Theory |
5.2 Results and Discussions

5.3 Conclusion

Part II: Polarized Hadron Structure Functions

6. Polarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Leading Order
6.1 Theory

6.2 Results and Discussions

6.3 Conclusion

7. Polarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Next-to-Leading Order
7.1 Theory

7.2 Results and Discussions

7.3 Conclusion

Part III: Gluon Distribution Functions

8. Unpolarized Gluon Distribution Functions in Leading and
Next-to-Leading Order

8.1 Theory

8.2 Results and Discussions
8.3 Conclusion

9. Polarized Gluon Distribution Functions in Le
Next-to-Leading Order
91 Theory

9.2 Results and Discussions
93 Conclusion

ading and

10. Conclusions

APPEndices
Bibliography

Pllblications

Scanned with CamScanner

83
87
94

96
102
107

108
112
116

118
121
127

128
131
133

134

136
144
152



HADRON STRUCTURE FUNCTION
FROM EVOLUTION EQUATIONS

mmmqufwnﬂnmmm:mmm
colculoted from solutions of well known DGLAP evolution equations which were deduced from
QCD. Theoretical predictions of t and x-evolutions of structure functions ot small-x region have been
mmwmwmmmmmmdnm the unpolorized
mﬁmmmmmmuwnm-wwmm
mhnmmummmmwmmwhum
mumwmmmmmmmmhmum
mummmmmwﬁmmmwmﬂﬂa
recent global parameterizations.

f—_

DR. RANJIT BAISHYA is an Associate Professor in the Department of Physics.
J. N. College, Boko, Kamrup, Assam. He has done his postgraduate from Gauhati
University and Ph. D. from Tezpur Central University in the field of Theoretical High
Energy Physics under the supervision of renowned Professor Dr Jayanta Kumar
Sarma. Dr Baishya has been participating in various National and International
\ Seminars, Workshops, Symposiums etc and published several articles in various

' prestigious Journals of The American Physical Society. Elsevier, Springer. Indian Academy
. of Sciences, Indian Association for the Cultivation of Science etc. He is a versatile teacher

of physics and pursuing his teaching career for more than twenty years and having research experience
of about fifteen years,

Xpressrublishing \\\ 1\“\\\\ . | \

1 Evge el of Motion Prels




