HADRON STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS FROM EVOLUTION EOUATIONS PHENOMENOLOGICAL STUDY OF DGLAP EVOLUTION EQUATION AND PARTON DISTRIBUTION FUNCTIONS DR. RANJIT BAISHYA

HADRON STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS FROM EVOLUTION EQUATIONS

PHENOMENOLOGICAL STUDY OF DGLAP EVOLUTION EQUATION AND PARTON DISTRIBUTION FUNCTIONS

DR. RANJIT BAISHYA



HADRON STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS FROM EVOLUTION EQUATIONS

Contents

1. Introduction	
1.1 Basic Building Blocks of Matter	1
1.2 The Standard Model of Elementary Particles	5
1.3 Quantum Chromodynamics and Small-x Physics	10
1.4 Deep Inelastic Scattering and Bjorken Scaling	12
1.5 Structure Functions	14
1.6 Quark Parton Model	16
1.7 Evolution Equations	19
1.8 Particle Accelerator Centres	27
1.9 Phenomenology	34
2. Solution of Evolution Equations	
2.1 Brute force method	26
2.2 Laguerre polynomial method	36 37
2.3 Mellin transformation method	38
2.4 Matrix approach method	39
2.5 Taylor Expansion and particular solutions method	41
2.6 Regge theory method	43
2.7 Method of characteristics	46
Part I: Unpolarized Hadron Structure Functions	10
3. Unpolarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Leading Order	
3.1 Theory	50
3.2 Results and Discussions	50
3.3 Conclusion	56
4. Unpolarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Next-to-Leading Order	68
4.1 Theory	
4.2 Results and Discussions	69
4.3 Conclusion	72
	82

5. Unpolarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Next-Next-to-Leading Order	
5.1 Theory	83
5.2 Results and Discussions	87
5.3 Conclusion	94
Part II: Polarized Hadron Structure Functions	
6. Polarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Leading Order	
6.1 Theory	96
6.2 Results and Discussions	102
6.3 Conclusion	107
7. Polarized DGLAP Evolution Equations in Next-to-Leading Order	
7.1 Theory	108
7.2 Results and Discussions	112
7.3 Conclusion	116
Part III: Gluon Distribution Functions	
8. Unpolarized Gluon Distribution Functions in Leading and	
Next-to-Leading Order	
8.1 Theory	
8.2 Results and Discussions	118
8.3 Conclusion	121
9. Polarized Gluon Distribution Functions in Leading and	127
Next-to-Leading Order	
9.1 Theory	
9.2 Results and Discussions	128
9.3 Conclusion	131
10. Conclusions	133
Appendices	134
Bibliography	136
Publications	
adications	144
	152

HADRON STRUCTURE FUNCTION FROM EVOLUTION EQUATIONS

This book deals with proton, neutron and deuteron structure functions determined from deep inelastic scattering experiments approximated for high Q² and small-x region. Structure functions have been calculated from solutions of well known DGLAP evolution equations which were deduced from QCD. Theoretical predictions of t and x-evolutions of structure functions at small-x region have been compared with experimental data and parameterizations. In the first part of the book, the unpolarized singlet and non-singlet structure functions have been obtained up to next-to-leading order. Similarly, in the second part, the polarized singlet and non-singlet structure functions and in the third part the unpolarized and polarized gluon distribution function have been obtained up to next-to-leading order and obtained results have been compared with various leading experimental data as well as recent global parameterizations.



DR. RANJIT BAISHYA is an Associate Professor in the Department of Physics. J. N. College, Boko, Kamrup, Assam. He has done his postgraduate from Gauhati University and Ph. D. from Tezpur Central University in the field of Theoretical High Energy Physics under the supervision of renowned Professor Dr Jayanta Kumar Sarma. Dr Baishya has been participating in various National and International Seminars, Workshops, Symposiums etc and published several articles in various prestigious Journals of The American Physical Society, Elsevier, Springer, Indian Academy of Sciences, Indian Association for the Cultivation of Science etc. He is a versatile teacher

of physics and pursuing his teaching career for more than twenty years and having research experience of about fifteen years.



